General Permit Fees

General Permit Program
General Permit (GP) Annual Review (per entity)
GP Consultation Fee (per hour)
GP Completeness Check (per application, per project)
Completeness Check - Site Visit

GP Application
Linear Feet (utilities-Water, Wastewater, Gas, Stormwater, Sidewalk,
Roadway. Trail. Telecomm.etc.)
Base

Per additional 1,000 linear feet over 1,000 linear feet
Limits of Contruction (PARD/Non-Utility) (Watershed/Non-Utility)
Base

Per additional acre over 1 acre

GP Exemption (less than 3,000 sq. ft. Fee is per application, per
project)
GP Correction

GP Inspection

Linear Feet (utilities-Water, Wastewater, Gas, Stormwater, Sidewalk,
Roadway, Trail, Telecomm,etc.)
Base

Per additional 1,000 linear feet over 1,000 linear feet

Limits of Construction (PARD/Non-Utility) (Watershed/Non-Utility)
Base
Per additional acre over 1 acre

Right of Way Fees

Sidewalk/Curb/Gutter Inspections®
Base

Per Linear Foot
Re-Inspections
Driveway InspectionsS
Residential
Base
Per driveway
Commercial (per driveway)
Re-Inspections
Excavation Inspections
Base
Per Linear Foot
Re-Inspections

s may be applicable for Smart Housing (DSD)

Updated: 9/30/2024 - Effective: 10/01/2024

DSD Fees

$409.50
$157.50
$157.50
$789.30

$157.50
$79.20

$157.50
$79.20

$157.50
$473.40

$1,686.00
$153.00

$1,686.00
$153.00

DSD Fees

$216.00
$1.80
$144.00

$359.10

$72.00
$647.10
$144.00

$216.00
$1.80
$144.00

DSD 6% Tech

Surcharge etal

$24.57 $434.07

$9.45 $166.95

$9.45 $166.95
$47.36 $836.66

$9.45 $166.95

$4.75 $83.95

$9.45 $166.95

$4.75 $83.95

$9.45 $166.95

$28.40 $501.80
$101.16 $1,787.16
$9.18 $162.18
$101.16 $1,787.16
$9.18 $162.18

DSD 6% Tech Total
Surcharge

$12.96 $228.96
$0.11 $1.91

$8.64 $152.64

$21.55 $380.65
$4.32 $76.32

$38.83 $685.93

$8.64 $152.64

$12.96 $228.96
$0.11 $1.91

$8.64 $152.64

General Permit Fees - Watershed Protection

General Permit ERI Waiver

General Permit Floodplain Modification Review

General Permit Hydrogeologist Review

General Permit Wetland Biologist Review - Non Boat Dock
General Permit Wetland Biologist Review - Boat Dock/Bulk Head
Genral Permit Floodplain Review - Non Boat Dock

General Permit Floodplain Review - Boat Dock/Bulk Head
General Permit Variance Fee - Administrative

General Permit Variance Fee - Council

General Permit Watershed Variance Fee - Administrative

$147.00
$1,768.00
$2,211.00
$1,461.00
$2,537.00
$459.00
$127.00
$1,431.00
$4,715.00
$254.00

6310 Wilhelmina Delco Drive
Austin, TX 78752
512-978-4000
austintexas.gov/dsd

DSD 6% Tech
Surcharge

Total

$8.82 $155.82
$106.08 $1,874.08
$132.66 $2,343.66
$87.66 $1,548.66
$152.22 $2,689.22
$27.54 $486.54
$7.62 $134.62
$85.86 $1,516.86
$282.90 $4,997.90
$15.24 $269.24



